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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292575

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33284)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-28-A19/156-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5000K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A19/156 LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2959.0 lumens

N/A

130.9 lumens/watt
1.19/1.24/1.21

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

22.599
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P292575
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-A19/156-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292575
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-A19/156-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
111 107 103 100 108 105 102 99
103 96 90 85 100 94 89 85
95 8 79 74 93 8 79 73
88 78 71 65 8 77 70 64
82 71 63 58 80 70 63 57
77 65 57 51 75 64 57 51
72 60 52 46 70 59 51 46
67 55 47 42 66 54 47 42
63 51 43 38 62 50 43 38
59 47 40 35 58 47 40 35
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4150 4150 4150
4139 4126 4256
4101 4113 4199
4083 4114 4180
4061 4081 4169
3888 3997 4080
3824 3858 4023
3596 3642 3900
3186 3164 3289
2380 2385 2452
1675 1906 1623
1236 1609 1109
773 1272 724
630 1008 506
625 840 499
776 617 645
865 487 789
861 905 883

20
50
50

111
101
91
82
75
68
62
57
53
49
46

30

111
98

86
77
68
62
56
51
46
43
39

10

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
46
42
38
35

20
30
50

106
97
88
79
72
66
61
56
52
48
45

@ C

30

106
95
84
75
67
61
55
50
46
42
39

10

106
93
81
71
63
56
50
46
41
38
35

20
10
50

102
93

85
77
70
64
59
55

51
47

44

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P292575
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-A19/156-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 146.8 5.0 0° 1542 1542 1542 1542 1542

10°-20° 418.1 14.1 5° 1532 1561 1528 1559 1576 145
20°-30° 619.3 20.9 15° 1466 1474 1477 1499 1500 414
30°-40° 693.7 234 25° 1309 1320 1346 1365 1374 607
40°-50° 509.7 17.2 35° 1095 1095 1108 1159 1187 678
50°-60° 284.9 9.6 45° 625 676 627 671 644 489
60°-70° 158.8 5.4 55° 264 321 343 342 236 235
70°-80° 93.3 3.2 65° 99 176 158 203 80 102
80°-90° 34.3 1.2 75° 75 105 59 119 62 75
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 28 41 29 38 29 31
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1184.3 40.0

0°-40° 1878.0 63.5

0°-60° 2672.6 90.3

0°-90° 2959.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2959.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292575

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-28-A19/156-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1542.1 1542.1 1542.1 1542.1 1542.1
1541.5 15554 15735 1575.6 1577.0
1532.4  1561.0 1527.5 15589 1575.6
1511.5 1528.9 1553.3 15219 1531.0
1501.0  1505.2 1505.2 15442 1536.6
1477.3 1505.2 1512.2 1504.5 1521.2
1465.5 1474.5 1476.6 14989 1500.3
1452.2 1450.1 1445.2 1461.3  1489.9
1418.1 1410.4  1425.0 14445  1455.7
1367.9  1369.9 1387.4 14034 1416.0
1309.3 1319.8 1346.2 1365.1 1374.1
1265.4  1280.7 1298.8 1321.1 1339.3
1230.5 1229.1 1241.7  1273.7 1294.7
1162.9 1167.8 1181.0 12194 12486
1094.6  1095.3 1108.5 1158.7 1187.3
1015.8  1010.2 1017.9 10723 1091.1
907.0 908.4 900.7 939.1 936.3
780.1 791.3 751.6 801.7 798.3
625.4 676.3 626.8 671.4 644.2
493.6 568.9 527.8 560.5 509.6
400.2 477.6 455.3 469.9 387.6
3284 391.1 398.1 401.6 302.6
263.5 320.7 343.0 342.3 236.3
194.5 260.7 286.5 297.0 179.2
143.6 216.8 236.3 259.3 134.6
115.7 190.3 195.2 227.3 102.5
99.0 175.7 158.3 202.9 79.5
87.8 163.8 129.0 181.3 67.6
79.5 145.7 106.7 162.4 63.4
77.4 124.1 82.3 145.0 62.7
74.6 105.3 59.3 119.2 62.0
64.1 89.9 42.5 92.0 57.9
55.8 71.8 314 69.0 50.9
43.2 54.4 27.9 52.3 41.1
27.9 41.1 29.3 37.6 28.6
13.2 23.0 20.9 20.2 14.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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